Topic
Year

effective

TAS 21 (revised 2009) The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates  2013

Management is presently considering the potential impact of adopting and initially applying these new
and revised TFRS on the consolidated and separate financial statements.

27 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2010 and the statement of
income for the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2010, which are included in
the 2011 interim financial statements for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to
the presentation in the 2011 interim financial statements. These reclassifications have principally been
made following changes in accounting policies consequent to the adoption of new and revised TFRS as
disclosed in note 3.  Other significant reclassifications were as follows:

 2010
 Consolidated

financial statements
 Separate

financial statements
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
 After
reclass.

 Before
reclass.

Reclass.

 After
reclass.

 (in million Baht)
Statement of financial
   position as at
  31 December 2010
Inventories 15,132.82  475.08  15,607.90  14,588.31  469.36  15,057.67
Materials and supplies  533.64  (533.64)   -   527.92  (527.92)  -
Other current assets 1,110.70  60.02  1,170.72  1,054.10  60.02  1,114.12
Investment properties -  288.06  288.06  -  288.06  288.06
Property, plant, and
   equipment 27,903.55  (229.50)  27,674.05  27,073.14  (229.50)  26,843.64
Other non-current assets 685.02  (60.02)  625.00   678.11  (60.02)  618.09
Other current liabilities 2,807.08  (15.01)  2,792.07   2,648.12  (15.01)  2,633.11
Employee benefit
   obligations -  528.76  528.76  -  528.76  528.76
Other non-current

liabilities 586.42  (513.75)  72.67   564.93  (513.75)  51.18
   -   -

The Bangchak Petroleum Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2011 (Unaudited)

 55

 2010
 Consolidated

financial statements
 Separate

financial statements
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
 After

reclass.
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
 After

reclass.
 (in million Baht)

Statement of income for
   the three-month period
   ended 30 September
   2010

Investment income -  7.78  7.78  -  6.78  6.78
Other income 75.01  (7.78)  67.23  77.52  (6.78)  70.74
Administrative expenses 219.36  13.54  232.90  207.22  13.54  220.76
Management benefit

expenses

13.54

(13.54)

   -

13.54

(13.54)

-
   -   -

Statement of income for
   the nine-month period
   ended 30 September
   2010

Investment income -  24.19  24.19  -  39.10  39.10
Other income 223.49  (24.19)  199.30  243.44  (39.10)  204.34
Administrative expenses 623.45   56.23  679.68  589.25  56.23  645.48
Management benefit

expenses

56.23

(56.23)

   -

56.23

(56.23)

-

   -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the Group

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS02
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS03
	NOTES